
Page 1 to 28

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043444-2025 

Contract

Digital Diagnostic Solutions

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043444
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049961  
Published 28 July 2025, 12:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Email

sam.ender2@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043444-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043444-2025
mailto:sam.ender2@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 28

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health


Page 3 to 28

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Diagnostic Solutions

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48180000 - Medical software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Digital Diagnostic Solutions is to be the new Framework for the Medical IT Departmental

Software and Hardware Solutions framework within NHS Supply Chain.

Digital systems are the backbone of any hospital with every department requiring a way to

store, manage and share their data across sites, regions and even whole nations.

This framework will offer customers access to a number of suppliers across different
clinical

areas that sit within the Diagnostics, Equipment and Services area of NHS Supply Chain.

This Framework Agreement will offer managed and non-managed service contracts as
well as

software only.

Customers will have the ability to specify and create a fully bespoke Digital Diagnostic

Solution for different requirements that can range from a single site or department to a

solution across multiple departments or Trusts. Precise quantities are unknown. The

estimated value over the total Framework Agreement term (including any extension
options)



Page 4 to 28

is £700,000,000 including growth.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI4 - Inner London – East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is to provide a route to market for departmental wide diagnostic IT

solutions. This framework will sit alongside other capital equipment NHS Supply Chain

frameworks such as but not limited to X-ray, MRI, CT.

The framework will cover the following areas.

Radiology PACS and Associated Hardware, Cardiology PACS and Associated Hardware,

Radiology Information Systems (RIS) and Associated Hardware, Cardiovascular
Information

Systems (CVIS) and Associated Hardware, Laboratory Information Management Systems

(LIMS) and Associated Hardware, Order Communication Systems and Associated
Hardware,

Vendor Neutral Imaging Archive (VNA) and Associated Hardware

Diagnostic Imaging Software and Associated Hardware – for example, Advanced 3D

visualisation Software, Dose Monitoring, CAD Software

Diagnostic Ultrasound software and Associated Hardware – for example, Ultrasound



Page 5 to 28

Image

Management.

Endoscopy Management and Reporting Solutions and Associated Hardware – for
example,

Endoscopy Departmental Information Systems and Endoscopy Image Management

Departmental Software Solutions and Associated Hardware – for example, Theatres

Department Information System, Business Analytics, ICU Department Information
System,

Maternity Information systems, Interoperability sharing solutions.

Diagnostic AI and Associated Hardware

Multi-Disciplinary Team Software.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This framework agreement will have the option to extend up to a total period of 48
months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 28

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003009

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Project_969

Lot No

Lot 1

Title

Digital Diagnostic Solutions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/003009-2025


Page 7 to 28

25 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 72 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 54 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 16 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 56 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 72 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aidence

Rotterdam

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL333 - Delft en Westland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Agfa HealthCare IT UK Ltd

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 28

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aidoc Medical Ltd

Tel Aviv

Country

Israel

NUTS code

IL - Israel

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AMG Medtech Ltd

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Annalise-AI UK Ltd



Page 9 to 28

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aptvision Limited

Dublin

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE061 - Dublin

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BridgeHead Software

Leatherhead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ26 - East Surrey



Page 10 to 28

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Canon Medical Systems

Crawley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cardiac Services

Adlington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CGM

Blegny



Page 11 to 28

Country

Belgium

NUTS code

BE332 - Arr. Liège

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Change Healthcare

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Circle Cardiovascular Imaging UK LTD

Calgary

Country

Canada

NUTS code

CA - Canada

The contractor is an SME



Page 12 to 28

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cirdan Imaging Ltd

Co. Antrim

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0F - Mid and East Antrim

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CliniSys Solutions Limited

Woking

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ25 - West Surrey

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Draeger Medical UK Limited

Hemel Hempstead

Country



Page 13 to 28

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Endosoft Limited

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Epredia

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 14 to 28

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Feedback Medical Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fleishhacker GmbH & Co. KG

Derby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI3 - Inner London – West

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FUJIFILM Healthcare UK Ltd

Bedford

Country

United Kingdom



Page 15 to 28

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GE Medical Systems Ltd

Chalfont St Giles

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Getinge Limited

Derby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 16 to 28

Haemonetics Ltd

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HD Clinical Ltd

Bishops Stortford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Health Net Connections Ltd

Aldershot

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 17 to 28

UKJ25 - West Surrey

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HeartFlow Inc

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hermes Medical Solutions Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hexarad



Page 18 to 28

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hospital Services Limited

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN06 - Belfast

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HUNTLEIGH HEALTHCARE

Cardiff

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan



Page 19 to 28

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Infinitt UK

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

InferVision UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

inHEART S.A.S

Pessac



Page 20 to 28

Country

France

NUTS code

FRI12 - Gironde

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intelerad Medical Systems

Basingstoke

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ37 - North Hampshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intersystems

Windsor

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME



Page 21 to 28

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KARL STORZ Endoscopy (UK) Ltd.

Slough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KeyMed (Medical and Industrial Equipment) Ltd

Southend-on-Sea

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leica Microsystems (UK) Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country



Page 22 to 28

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lucida Medical Ltd

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Magentus Software Limited

Mansfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 23 to 28

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medical Imaging Systems Ltd (MIS Healthcare)

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Philips Electronics UK Limited

Farnborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ25 - West Surrey

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Radiobotics ApS

Copenhagen

Country

Denmark



Page 24 to 28

NUTS code

DK - Denmark

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roche Diagnostics Ltd

West Sussex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rosenfield Health Tech Ltd

Cardiff

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 25 to 28

Sectra Limited

Stevenage

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Siemens Healthcare Limited

Camberley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ25 - West Surrey

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SIM&CURE

Montpellier

Country

France

NUTS code



Page 26 to 28

FRJ13 - Hérault

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Soliton IT Limited

Hemel Hempstead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STERIS Solutions Limited

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SynApps Solutions Ltd



Page 27 to 28

Hatfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sysmex UK

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

System C Healthcare Ltd

Stratford-Upon-Avon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire



Page 28 to 28

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TidalSense

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £700,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T23:06:12+0100
	TCPDF




